6123329081

FÖRM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

M&G 12245.000003

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl | loase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
|---|--|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| Interlink BT, LLC 3000 Campus Drive Plymouth, MN 55441-2656 | TURCK Inc. 3000 Campus Drive Plymouth, MN 55441-2656 | |
| Individuals Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of X Other: Minnesota Limited Liability Company | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | _ | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment | Individual(s) citizenship General Partnership X Corporation-State of Minnesota Other: Association Limited Partnership | |
| Execution Date: May 27, 2004 | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: | |
| | ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment) | |
| 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)/ Mark(s) | B. Trademark Reg. No.(s)/Mark(s) | |
| 76/462,619 E-CONNECT and Design | 2,557,537 INTERLINK BT | |
| | 2,644,120 LOK FAST | |
| | 2,699,710 BUS STOP | |
| A delitional according | han analada D T Var W M | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | bers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: | |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sandra Epp Ryan Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$115.00 | |
| P.O. Box 2910 | Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Minneapolis, MN 55402-0910 | Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 | |
| DO NO | T USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature: | | |
| 2 | | |
| Sandra Epp Ryan | June 1, 2004 | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| | Total number of pages including cover sleet, attachments, and document: 3 | |
| Do no | nt detach this portion | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0187

<u>TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Interlink BT, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company having a principal place of business at 3000 Campus Drive, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-2656 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding United States and foreign registrations and applications identified in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, TURCK Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having a principal place of business at 3000 Campus Drive, Plymouth, Minnesota 55441-2656 (hereinafter "Assignce") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations and applications together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by said trademarks, the business of the Assignor, or portion thereof, to which said marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations.

The undersigned agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to said trademarks and said trademark registrations and applications.

Interlink BT, LLC

Date: 5/27/04

(Please print name and title)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 1/2 day of May, 2004

My Commission Expires

URSULA J. GODIN NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0188

06/01/2004 14:17 6123329081 SANDRA EPP RYAN PAGE 05/05

SCHEDULE A

| <u>Mark</u> | Country | Registration/Application No. |
|----------------------|---------------|------------------------------|
| INTERLINKBT | United States | 2,557,537 |
| LOK FAST | United States | 2,644,120 |
| BUS STOP | United States | 2,699,710 |
| E-CONNECT and Design | United States | 76/462,619 |
| | | |
| INTERLINK BT | Argentina | 1760382 |
| INTERLINK BT | Brazil | 820707996 |
| INTERLINK BT | Canada | 580243 |
| E-CONNECT and Design | Canada | 1176016 |
| INTERLINK DT | Mexico | 331016 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002863 FRAME: 0189